

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee

February 8, 2007
Date

Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB07-1162 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on Appropriations with favorable recommendation:

1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 18, strike "MONEY," and substitute
2 "TAXPAYER DOLLARS,".

3 Page 4, line 5, strike "**definitions.**" and substitute "**definitions - repeal.**";
4 strike line 10 and substitute the following:

5 "REQUIRES:

6 (a) "ADVANCED VOTING METHOD" MEANS A VOTING METHOD
7 THAT";

8 after line 15, insert the following:

9 (b) "POLITICAL SUBDIVISION" MEANS A COUNTY, HOME RULE OR
10 STATUTORY CITY, TOWN, CITY AND COUNTY, OR TERRITORIAL CHARTER
11 CITY.";

12 line 18, strike "FOUR" and substitute "TWO";

13 after line 19, insert the following:

14 "(c) TWO UNAFFILIATED ELECTORS;".

- 1 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 2 Page 4, line 25, strike "AUGUST 1," and substitute "JULY 1,".
- 3 Page 5, line 1, strike the second "ONE";
- 4 line 2, strike "REPRESENTATIVE OF A MINOR POLITICAL PARTY,";
- 5 line 6, strike "REPRESENTATIVE OF A MAJOR POLITICAL PARTY," and
- 6 substitute "UNAFFILIATED ELECTOR,";
- 7 line 10, strike "PARTY AND" and substitute "PARTY,";
- 8 line 11, strike "OFFICER." and substitute "OFFICER, AND ONE MEMBER OF
- 9 THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY.";
- 10 line 13, strike "MAJOR" and substitute "MINOR";
- 11 line 14, strike "MEMBER OF THE GENERAL" and substitute "UNAFFILIATED
- 12 ELECTOR.";
- 13 strike line 15;
- 14 line 20, strike "CONDUCTING THE";
- 15 line 21, strike "PILOT PROJECT ESTABLISHED BY SECTION 1-7-1004 AND";
- 16 strike lines 24 through 27.
- 17 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 18 Page 6, strike lines 2 through 8 and substitute the following:
- 19 "VOTING METHODS;".
- 20 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 21 Page 6, line 11, after "TO", insert "CONDUCT A PILOT PROJECT USING
- 22 ADVANCED VOTING METHODS AND SUBSEQUENTLY TO";
- 23 line 12, after "IN", insert "ALL" and, strike "OFFICES TO BE" and substitute



1 "OFFICES;"

2 strike line 13.

3 Page 7, after line 6, insert the following:

4 "(9) THE VOTER CHOICE STUDY GROUP MAY ACCEPT GIFTS,
5 GRANTS, OR DONATIONS FROM PRIVATE OR PUBLIC SOURCES FOR THE
6 PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION. ALL MONEYS RECEIVED THROUGH GIFTS,
7 GRANTS, OR DONATIONS SHALL BE TRANSMITTED TO THE STATE
8 TREASURER, WHO SHALL CREDIT THE SAME TO THE VOTER CHOICE CASH
9 FUND, WHICH FUND IS HEREBY CREATED AND REFERRED TO IN THIS
10 SUBSECTION (9) AS THE "FUND". THE MONEYS IN THE FUND ARE
11 CONTINUOUSLY APPROPRIATED TO THE VOTER CHOICE STUDY GROUP FOR
12 THE DIRECT AND INDIRECT COSTS OF PERFORMING ITS DUTIES PURSUANT
13 TO THIS SECTION. THE STATE TREASURER MAY INVEST ANY MONEYS IN
14 THE FUND NOT EXPENDED FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION AS
15 PROVIDED BY LAW. ALL INTEREST AND INCOME DERIVED FROM THE
16 INVESTMENT AND DEPOSIT OF MONEYS IN THE FUND SHALL BE CREDITED
17 TO THE FUND. ON JANUARY 9, 2008, THE STATE TREASURER SHALL
18 TRANSFER ANY MONEYS REMAINING IN THE FUND TO THE GENERAL FUND.

19 (10) THIS SECTION IS REPEALED, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 9, 2008.";

20 strike lines 7 through 27.

21 Page 8, strike lines 1 through 12.

** ** ** ** **

